PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
P H N 40 20 A - 1 R 0 M
③ ⑤
1. Product Name
2. Dimensions
3. Material
4. Inductance Code
5. Inductance Tolerance (N = 30% , M = 20%)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Page: 1
10
PHN4020A-100□ 10.0 100 160 2.5 1.3
PHN4020A-1R5□ 1.50 100
14.0 7.0
(mΩ) Max. (A) typ. (A) typ
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co.,Ltd.
①
I rms
(uH)
HUNGTRON
Part Number
PHN4020A-R33□
PHN4020A-1R0□
(KHz)
Inductance
1000.33
Test Frequency DCR I sat
② ④
COIL SPECIFICATIONVersion: 1.0
ITEM P/N
PRODUCT
Microtest6379 / Agilent4338B
100 KHz / 1V
PHN4020A-SERIES
Power Inductor
TEST INSTRUMENT
TEST FREQUENCY
A 4.0 ± 0.2
B 4.0 ± 0.2
E
PHN4020 Dimensions
D 1.2  Ref
1.6  Ref
C 1.8 ± 0.2
PHN4020A-R47□ 0.47 100 17 12.0 6.0
45 6.5
1.00 100
3.5
7.5 4.5
3.8
35
PHN4020A-2R2□ 2.20 100 55 5.5
4.5 2.8PHN4020A-3R3□ 3.30 100 75
PHN4020A-4R7□ 4.70 100 95 3.8 2.3
PHN4020A-5R6□ 5.60 100 105
PHN4020A-6R8□ 6.80 100 120
3.4 2.0
3.0 1.6
PHN4020A-150□ 15.0 100 300 2.3 1.8
PHN4020A-220□ 22.0 100 400 2.2 1.9
Red points is RDC
measurement points
●Operating Temperature Range -40℃ to +125℃(Including self-temperature sise)
●When total area of exposed wire occurring to each sides is not greater than 75%